FORM PTO-1595	
1 21 02	

## 10-01-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 101862336 Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL671260645US O Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 19/26/01 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1, Bankers Trust Company Generac Portable Products, Inc. Name: 1 Generac Way 3. Nature of Conveyance: Jefferson, WI 53549 \_ Assignment \_\_ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_ Yes \_X No \_ Change of Name \_ Security Agreement X Other: Patent Release Execution Date: June 14, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See attached R Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8 document should be mailed: Casimir F. Laska Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: (414) 271-6560 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 320.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account Deposit account number: 13-3080 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 26,2001 Casimir F. Laska (Reg. No. 30,862) Date Name of Person Signing Attorney File 39189/9001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

cc: Docketing

10/01/2001 LMUELLER 00000159 08780810

01 FC:581

320.00 OP

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Appl. No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
Flow Responsive Diverting Valve	08/780,810	1/9/97	5,718,255	2/17/98
Flow Control Valve for a Pressure Washer	08/780,406	1/9/97	5,902,094	5/11/99
Flow Control Valve for a Pressure Washer (PCT)	PCT/US97/24033	12/29/97		
Improved Piston for Water Pump and Related Method	08/780,520	1/8/97	5,890,413	4/6/99
Improved Piston for Water Pump and Related Method	PCT/US97/24032	12/29/97		
Improved Adapter for Mechanically Coupling a Pump and a Prime Mover	08/810,215	2/28/97	5,823,752	10/20/98
Flow Responsive Diverting Valve (PCT)	PCT/US97/24034	12/29/97		
Improved Adapter for Mechanically Coupling a Pump and a Prime Mover (PCT)	PCT/US98/02303	1/21/98		

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0129 PATENT RELEASE

This Release granted on this 1414 day of June, 2001, by Bankers Trust Company as

Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), to Generac Portable Products, Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security

interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Security Agreement, dated July 9, 1998, between the Collateral Agent and the Assignor (the

"Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more

particularly, the security interest in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security

Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on August 21, 1998 at Patent Reel 9405, Frame

0042 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

new york 756665 v1 [G7%h01!.doc]

PATENT

**REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0130** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Gina S. Thompson

Director

[G7%h01!.doc]

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0131

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
) s	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this 14TH day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared CINA STHOM, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Director of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,.

Notary Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013241
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 15, 200

## UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent	Registration/Application Number	Country/State	Date of Filing
Flow Responsive Diverting Valve	5,718,255	US	2-17-98 (Issued)
Flow Control Valve for a Pressure Washer	08/780,406	US	1-9-97
Flow Control Valve for a Pressure Washer (PCT)	PCT/US971/24033	US	12-29-97
Improved Piston for Water Pump and Related Method	08/780,520	US	1-8-97
Improved Piston for Water Pump and Related Method (PCT)	PCT/US97/24032	US	12-29-97
Improved Adapter for Mechanically Coupling a Pump and a Prime Mover	08-810,215	US	2-28-97
Flow Responsive Diverting Valve (PCT)	PCT/US971/24034	US	12-29-97
Improved Adapter for Mechanically Coupling a Pump and Prime Mover (PCT)	PCT/US98/02303	US	1-21-98

new york 756665 v1 [G7%h01!.doc] 1103845-0006

**RECORDED: 09/26/2001** 

PATENT

**REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0133**